

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 10/04/2006 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	NH 0037(89)72, PH 2090(09)333, PH 90-7(50)332 (PCN 521N, H023, H022)	Davison	Traffic Signals & Roadway Lighting
2.	IM 0296(00)151 (PCN 00GB)	Deuel	Epoxy Deck Seals
3.	NH 0212(85)166 (PCN 001B)	Dewey	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete & Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing

* Indicate combination bids

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 10/04/2006
Item Nbr: 1
Project No: NH 0037(89)72, PH 2090(09)333, PH 90-7(50)332
Project Location: SD37 from I90 south, & ramps at SD37 interchange
Desc of Construction: Traffic Signals & Roadway Lighting
County: Davison

Bidder:
T&R CONTRACTING INC.

10/19/2006 Page 1 of 8

Bidder:
Dakota Contracting Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$63,400.000	\$63,400.000	\$85,000.000	\$85,000.000
2	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	3,730.000	SqYd	\$2.900	\$10,817.000	\$3.190	\$11,898.700
3	110E1520	Remove Signal Equipment	1.000	LS	\$220.000	\$220.000	\$220.000	\$220.000
4	110E1530	Remove Signal Pole Footing	1.000	Each	\$220.000	\$220.000	\$220.000	\$220.000
5	110E1690	Remove Sediment	15.000	CuYd	\$5.500	\$82.500	\$5.500	\$82.500
6	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	51.000	Ft	\$1.200	\$61.200	\$1.100	\$56.100
7	110E5010	Salvage Delineator	31.000	Each	\$2.200	\$68.200	\$2.200	\$68.200
8	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	20.000	Each	\$135.000	\$2,700.000	\$137.500	\$2,750.000
9	110E5110	Salvage Signal Equipment	1.000	LS	\$3,780.000	\$3,780.000	\$3,850.000	\$3,850.000
10	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	1.000	Each	\$110.000	\$110.000	\$302.500	\$302.500
11	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	10,771.000	CuYd	\$2.250	\$24,234.750	\$2.970	\$31,989.870
12	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	2,845.000	CuYd	\$7.700	\$21,906.500	\$8.420	\$23,954.900
13	120E2000	Undercutting	2,614.000	CuYd	\$0.850	\$2,221.900	\$0.830	\$2,169.620
14	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	48.000	MGal	\$15.000	\$720.000	\$17.600	\$844.800
15	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	2,037.000	CuYd	\$2.300	\$4,685.100	\$2.420	\$4,929.540
16	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$475.000	\$475.000	\$110.000	\$110.000
17	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$1,870.000	\$1,870.000	\$2,475.000	\$2,475.000
18	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	1,349.000	Ton	\$11.400	\$15,378.600	\$14.700	\$19,830.300
19	260E2030	Gravel Cushion, Salvaged	2,363.000	Ton	\$3.700	\$8,743.100	\$6.300	\$14,886.900
20	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	345.000	Ton	\$11.400	\$3,933.000	\$14.700	\$5,071.500
21	270E0040	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granule	2,363.000	Ton	\$3.500	\$8,270.500	\$4.350	\$10,279.050
22	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	6.000	Ton	\$155.000	\$930.000	\$165.000	\$990.000
23	380E0090	10" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	6,612.000	SqYd	\$52.950	\$350,105.400	\$47.250	\$312,417.000
24	380E2708	8" Mountable Type Median PCC Pavement	174.000	SqYd	\$51.650	\$8,987.100	\$53.650	\$9,335.100
25	380E6000	Dowel Bar	2,915.000	Each	\$6.550	\$19,093.250	\$7.000	\$20,405.000
26	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	318.000	Each	\$10.900	\$3,466.200	\$11.150	\$3,545.700
27	450E0122	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	14.000	Ft	\$22.900	\$320.600	\$25.140	\$351.960
28	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	14.000	Ft	\$19.300	\$270.200	\$21.450	\$300.300
29	450E3002	18" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish	164.000	Ft	\$33.450	\$5,485.800	\$32.950	\$5,403.800
30	450E3010	18" RCP Arch, Install	164.000	Ft	\$19.500	\$3,198.000	\$29.150	\$4,780.600
31	450E3032	36" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish	160.000	Ft	\$81.900	\$13,104.000	\$89.050	\$14,248.000
32	450E3040	36" RCP Arch, Install	160.000	Ft	\$23.300	\$3,728.000	\$42.080	\$6,732.800
33	450E4512	36" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$845.000	\$3,380.000	\$962.500	\$3,850.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 10/04/2006
Item Nbr: 1
Project No: NH 0037(89)72, PH 2090(09)333, PH 90-7(50)332
Project Location: SD37 from I90 south, & ramps at SD37 interchange
Desc of Construction: Traffic Signals & Roadway Lighting
County: Davison

Bidder:
T&R CONTRACTING INC.

10/19/2006 Page 2 of 8

Bidder:
Dakota Contracting Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	450E4513	36" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	4.000	Each	\$175.000	\$700.000	\$709.500	\$2,838.000
35	450E4650	18" RCP Arch Safety End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$425.000	\$1,700.000	\$478.500	\$1,914.000
36	450E4653	18" RCP Arch Safety End, Install	4.000	Each	\$175.000	\$700.000	\$286.000	\$1,144.000
37	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	1.000	Each	\$175.000	\$175.000	\$660.000	\$660.000
38	632E0010	1.25' Diameter Breakaway Support Concrete Fc	48.000	Ft	\$80.000	\$3,840.000	\$82.500	\$3,960.000
39	632E0012	1.5' Diameter Breakaway Support Concrete Foc	32.000	Ft	\$115.000	\$3,680.000	\$115.500	\$3,696.000
40	632E0014	1.75' Diameter Breakaway Support Concrete Fc	56.000	Ft	\$119.000	\$6,664.000	\$121.000	\$6,776.000
41	632E1110	2.0 Lb/Ft Flanged Channel Post	18.000	Ft	\$6.500	\$117.000	\$6.600	\$118.800
42	632E1220	S5x10 Steel Post	112.000	Ft	\$30.250	\$3,388.000	\$30.800	\$3,449.600
43	632E1225	W6x12 Steel Post	243.000	Ft	\$46.450	\$11,287.350	\$47.300	\$11,493.900
44	632E1310	1.75"x1.75" Perforated Tube Post	35.000	Ft	\$20.500	\$717.500	\$20.900	\$731.500
45	632E1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	98.000	Ft	\$33.500	\$3,283.000	\$34.100	\$3,341.800
46	632E1410	3" Diameter Steel Post, .216" Shell	42.000	Ft	\$25.900	\$1,087.800	\$26.400	\$1,108.800
47	632E1415	4" Diameter Steel Post, .237" Shell	33.000	Ft	\$30.250	\$998.250	\$30.800	\$1,016.400
48	632E2000	4"x4" Amber Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	4.000	Each	\$19.450	\$77.800	\$19.800	\$79.200
49	632E2020	4"x4" White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	16.000	Each	\$19.450	\$311.200	\$19.800	\$316.800
50	632E2024	4"x8" White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	5.000	Each	\$20.450	\$102.250	\$20.900	\$104.500
51	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	5.000	Each	\$20.450	\$102.250	\$20.900	\$104.500
52	632E3103	Extruded Aluminum Sign, Removable Copy Hig	513.000	SqFt	\$30.250	\$15,518.250	\$30.800	\$15,800.400
53	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High	96.300	SqFt	\$24.850	\$2,393.055	\$25.300	\$2,436.390
54	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Supe	107.300	SqFt	\$28.000	\$3,004.400	\$28.600	\$3,068.780
55	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic	1.000	Each	\$595.000	\$595.000	\$605.000	\$605.000
56	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	22,125.000	Ft	\$2.200	\$48,675.000	\$2.260	\$50,002.500
57	633E0020	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 8"	970.000	Ft	\$4.500	\$4,365.000	\$4.620	\$4,481.400
58	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	915.000	Ft	\$13.750	\$12,581.250	\$14.030	\$12,837.450
59	633E0035	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Area	150.000	SqFt	\$6.900	\$1,035.000	\$7.150	\$1,072.500
60	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	18.000	Each	\$240.000	\$4,320.000	\$247.500	\$4,455.000
61	633E5000	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 4"	22,125.000	Ft	\$0.630	\$13,938.750	\$0.660	\$14,602.500
62	633E5005	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 8"	970.000	Ft	\$1.400	\$1,358.000	\$1.430	\$1,387.100
63	633E5015	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 24"	915.000	Ft	\$3.850	\$3,522.750	\$4.020	\$3,678.300
64	633E5020	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, Area	150.000	SqFt	\$2.100	\$315.000	\$2.090	\$313.500
65	633E5025	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, Arro	18.000	Each	\$73.000	\$1,314.000	\$77.000	\$1,386.000
66	634E0010	Flagging	140.000	Hour	\$20.520	\$2,872.800	\$20.520	\$2,872.800

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 10/04/2006
Item Nbr: 1
Project No: NH 0037(89)72, PH 2090(09)333, PH 90-7(50)332
Project Location: SD37 from I90 south, & ramps at SD37 interchange
Desc of Construction: Traffic Signals & Roadway Lighting
County: Davison

Bidder:
T&R CONTRACTING INC.

10/19/2006 Page 3 of 8
Bidder:
Dakota Contracting Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
67	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,096.000	Unit	\$2.200	\$2,411.200	\$2.200	\$2,411.200
68	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$7,000.000	\$7,000.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.000
69	634E0340	Raised Pavement Markers	0.650	Mile	\$990.000	\$643.500	\$1,028.510	\$668.532
70	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	2.000	Each	\$800.000	\$1,600.000	\$825.000	\$1,650.000
71	634E1002	Detour Signing	477.600	SqFt	\$17.250	\$8,238.600	\$17.600	\$8,405.760
72	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Mes	2.000	Each	\$8,500.000	\$17,000.000	\$8,800.000	\$17,600.000
73	635E0050	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Arm, 50' l	10.000	Each	\$2,380.000	\$23,800.000	\$2,469.500	\$24,695.000
74	635E0150	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Twin Arm	6.000	Each	\$2,685.000	\$16,110.000	\$2,783.000	\$16,698.000
75	635E0350	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Top Twin	1.000	Each	\$2,615.000	\$2,615.000	\$2,662.000	\$2,662.000
76	635E2026	Signal Pole with 25' and 40' Mast Arm with Lum	2.000	Each	\$9,880.000	\$19,760.000	\$10,164.000	\$20,328.000
77	635E2125	Signal Pole with 25' Mast Arm and Luminaire Ar	2.000	Each	\$7,340.000	\$14,680.000	\$7,546.000	\$15,092.000
78	635E2130	Signal Pole with 30' Mast Arm and Luminaire Ar	2.000	Each	\$7,560.000	\$15,120.000	\$7,771.500	\$15,543.000
79	635E2165	Signal Pole with 65' Mast Arm and Luminaire Ar	2.000	Each	\$10,550.000	\$21,100.000	\$10,945.000	\$21,890.000
80	635E2520	Wood Utility Pole	3.000	Each	\$65.000	\$195.000	\$66.000	\$198.000
81	635E3340	Roadway Luminaire, 400 Watt with Photoelectri	32.000	Each	\$318.500	\$10,192.000	\$330.000	\$10,560.000
82	635E5020	2' Diameter Footing	152.000	Ft	\$63.750	\$9,690.000	\$66.000	\$10,032.000
83	635E5030	3' Diameter Footing	96.000	Ft	\$116.700	\$11,203.200	\$121.000	\$11,616.000
84	635E5318	18" Diameter Junction Box	18.000	Each	\$440.000	\$7,920.000	\$456.500	\$8,217.000
85	635E5324	24" Diameter Junction Box	3.000	Each	\$610.000	\$1,830.000	\$632.500	\$1,897.500
86	635E5400	Electrical Service Cabinet	4.000	Each	\$530.000	\$2,120.000	\$550.000	\$2,200.000
87	635E5410	Controller Cabinet	2.000	Each	\$13,780.000	\$27,560.000	\$14,300.000	\$28,600.000
88	635E5500	Meter Socket	3.000	Each	\$160.000	\$480.000	\$165.000	\$495.000
89	635E5530	Preformed Detector Loop	8.000	Each	\$234.000	\$1,872.000	\$242.000	\$1,936.000
90	635E5540	Sawed-In Detector Loop	9.000	Each	\$800.000	\$7,200.000	\$825.000	\$7,425.000
91	635E5550	Detector Unit	3.000	Each	\$130.000	\$390.000	\$132.000	\$396.000
92	635E5560	Emergency Vehicle Preemption Unit	3.000	Each	\$2,440.000	\$7,320.000	\$2,530.000	\$7,590.000
93	635E5570	Optical Detector	10.000	Each	\$576.000	\$5,760.000	\$594.000	\$5,940.000
94	635E5800	Miscellaneous Signal Parts	1.000	LS	\$18,550.000	\$18,550.000	\$19,250.000	\$19,250.000
95	635E7510	Remove and Reset Signal Pole	1.000	Each	\$135.000	\$135.000	\$132.000	\$132.000
96	635E7530	Relocate Signal Equipment	1.000	LS	\$8,700.000	\$8,700.000	\$8,954.000	\$8,954.000
97	635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	3,390.000	Ft	\$2.650	\$8,983.500	\$2.750	\$9,322.500
98	635E8130	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	135.000	Ft	\$4.150	\$560.250	\$4.290	\$579.150
99	635E8140	4" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	50.000	Ft	\$4.900	\$245.000	\$5.060	\$253.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 10/04/2006
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: NH 0037(89)72, PH 2090(09)333, PH 90-7(50)332
 Project Location: SD37 from I90 south, & ramps at SD37 interchange
 Desc of Construction: Traffic Signals & Roadway Lighting
 County: Davison

Bidder:
 T&R CONTRACTING INC.

10/19/2006 Page 4 of 8

Bidder:
 Dakota Contracting Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
100	635E8150	5" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	25.000	Ft	\$6.400	\$160.000	\$6.600	\$165.000
101	635E8220	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	805.000	Ft	\$12.600	\$10,143.000	\$13.090	\$10,537.450
102	635E8230	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	470.000	Ft	\$13.750	\$6,462.500	\$14.300	\$6,721.000
103	635E8240	4" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	440.000	Ft	\$15.400	\$6,776.000	\$15.950	\$7,018.000
104	635E9011	1/C #1 AWG Copper Wire	12,660.000	Ft	\$2.330	\$29,497.800	\$2.420	\$30,637.200
105	635E9014	1/C #4 AWG Copper Wire	720.000	Ft	\$1.300	\$936.000	\$1.320	\$950.400
106	635E9016	1/C #6 AWG Copper Wire	3,430.000	Ft	\$0.850	\$2,915.500	\$0.880	\$3,018.400
107	635E9024	1/C #14 AWG Copper Wire	960.000	Ft	\$0.230	\$220.800	\$0.220	\$211.200
108	635E9504	4/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	1,185.000	Ft	\$1.270	\$1,504.950	\$1.320	\$1,564.200
109	635E9507	7/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	935.000	Ft	\$2.150	\$2,010.250	\$2.200	\$2,057.000
110	635E9512	12/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	555.000	Ft	\$3.480	\$1,931.400	\$3.580	\$1,986.900
111	635E9519	19/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	1,180.000	Ft	\$5.350	\$6,313.000	\$5.500	\$6,490.000
112	635E9524	24/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	750.000	Ft	\$5.750	\$4,312.500	\$5.940	\$4,455.000
113	635E9600	#16 AWG Copper Twisted Shielded Pair	5,230.000	Ft	\$0.430	\$2,248.900	\$0.440	\$2,301.200
114	635E9710	2/C #10 AWG Copper Pole and Bracket Cable	2,070.000	Ft	\$1.270	\$2,628.900	\$1.320	\$2,732.400
115	730E0202	Type B Permanent Seed Mixture	126.000	Lb	\$17.200	\$2,167.200	\$17.600	\$2,217.600
116	731E0200	Fertilizing	0.350	Ton	\$800.000	\$280.000	\$825.000	\$288.750
117	732E0100	Mulching	14.000	Ton	\$168.000	\$2,352.000	\$170.500	\$2,387.000
118	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	96.000	Ft	\$6.500	\$624.000	\$6.600	\$633.600
119	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	51.000	Ft	\$5.400	\$275.400	\$5.500	\$280.500
120	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	20.000	CuYd	\$4.000	\$80.000	\$1.100	\$22.000
121	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	26.000	Ft	\$4.000	\$104.000	\$1.100	\$28.600
						\$1,105,633.905		\$1,150,143.202
Total Bid Amount						\$1,105,633.91		\$1,150,143.20

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 10/04/2006
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: NH 0037(89)72, PH 2090(09)333, PH 90-7(50)332
 Project Location: SD37 from I90 south, & ramps at SD37 interchange
 Desc of Construction: Traffic Signals & Roadway Lighting
 County: Davison

Bidder:
Terin Corp.

10/19/2006 Page 5 of 8

Bidder:
Upper Plains Contracting, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$127,492.600	\$127,492.600	\$275,000.000	\$275,000.000
2	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	3,730.000	SqYd	\$4.000	\$14,920.000	\$4.460	\$16,635.800
3	110E1520	Remove Signal Equipment	1.000	LS	\$225.000	\$225.000	\$200.000	\$200.000
4	110E1530	Remove Signal Pole Footing	1.000	Each	\$200.000	\$200.000	\$200.000	\$200.000
5	110E1690	Remove Sediment	15.000	CuYd	\$5.000	\$75.000	\$5.000	\$75.000
6	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	51.000	Ft	\$2.000	\$102.000	\$1.000	\$51.000
7	110E5010	Salvage Delineator	31.000	Each	\$17.000	\$527.000	\$2.000	\$62.000
8	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	20.000	Each	\$175.000	\$3,500.000	\$125.000	\$2,500.000
9	110E5110	Salvage Signal Equipment	1.000	LS	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.000	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.000
10	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	1.000	Each	\$120.000	\$120.000	\$100.000	\$100.000
11	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	10,771.000	CuYd	\$2.500	\$26,927.500	\$2.250	\$24,234.750
12	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	2,845.000	CuYd	\$8.000	\$22,760.000	\$8.000	\$22,760.000
13	120E2000	Undercutting	2,614.000	CuYd	\$1.000	\$2,614.000	\$1.000	\$2,614.000
14	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	48.000	MGal	\$14.000	\$672.000	\$12.000	\$576.000
15	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	2,037.000	CuYd	\$2.500	\$5,092.500	\$2.100	\$4,277.700
16	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$100.000	\$100.000
17	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.000
18	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	1,349.000	Ton	\$12.000	\$16,188.000	\$11.000	\$14,839.000
19	260E2030	Gravel Cushion, Salvaged	2,363.000	Ton	\$4.000	\$9,452.000	\$4.000	\$9,452.000
20	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	345.000	Ton	\$12.000	\$4,140.000	\$11.000	\$3,795.000
21	270E0040	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granule	2,363.000	Ton	\$4.000	\$9,452.000	\$6.500	\$15,359.500
22	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	6.000	Ton	\$200.000	\$1,200.000	\$200.000	\$1,200.000
23	380E0090	10" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	6,612.000	SqYd	\$50.000	\$330,600.000	\$45.000	\$297,540.000
24	380E2708	8" Mountable Type Median PCC Pavement	174.000	SqYd	\$60.000	\$10,440.000	\$63.000	\$10,962.000
25	380E6000	Dowel Bar	2,915.000	Each	\$6.500	\$18,947.500	\$6.650	\$19,384.750
26	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	318.000	Each	\$10.000	\$3,180.000	\$16.500	\$5,247.000
27	450E0122	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	14.000	Ft	\$25.000	\$350.000	\$21.600	\$302.400
28	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	14.000	Ft	\$20.000	\$280.000	\$18.000	\$252.000
29	450E3002	18" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish	164.000	Ft	\$35.000	\$5,740.000	\$31.560	\$5,175.840
30	450E3010	18" RCP Arch, Install	164.000	Ft	\$20.000	\$3,280.000	\$18.000	\$2,952.000
31	450E3032	36" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish	160.000	Ft	\$90.000	\$14,400.000	\$77.160	\$12,345.600
32	450E3040	36" RCP Arch, Install	160.000	Ft	\$25.000	\$4,000.000	\$21.700	\$3,472.000
33	450E4512	36" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$1,000.000	\$4,000.000	\$789.500	\$3,158.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 10/04/2006
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: NH 0037(89)72, PH 2090(09)333, PH 90-7(50)332
 Project Location: SD37 from I90 south, & ramps at SD37 interchange
 Desc of Construction: Traffic Signals & Roadway Lighting
 County: Davison

Bidder:
Terin Corp.

10/19/2006 Page 6 of 8

Bidder:
Upper Plains Contracting, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	450E4513	36" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	4.000	Each	\$125.000	\$500.000	\$98.750	\$395.000
35	450E4650	18" RCP Arch Safety End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$450.000	\$1,800.000	\$388.500	\$1,554.000
36	450E4653	18" RCP Arch Safety End, Install	4.000	Each	\$55.000	\$220.000	\$48.000	\$192.000
37	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	1.000	Each	\$175.000	\$175.000	\$150.000	\$150.000
38	632E0010	1.25' Diameter Breakaway Support Concrete Fc	48.000	Ft	\$35.000	\$1,680.000	\$75.000	\$3,600.000
39	632E0012	1.5' Diameter Breakaway Support Concrete Foc	32.000	Ft	\$40.000	\$1,280.000	\$105.000	\$3,360.000
40	632E0014	1.75' Diameter Breakaway Support Concrete Fc	56.000	Ft	\$45.000	\$2,520.000	\$110.000	\$6,160.000
41	632E1110	2.0 Lb/Ft Flanged Channel Post	18.000	Ft	\$12.000	\$216.000	\$6.000	\$108.000
42	632E1220	S5x10 Steel Post	112.000	Ft	\$37.000	\$4,144.000	\$28.000	\$3,136.000
43	632E1225	W6x12 Steel Post	243.000	Ft	\$44.000	\$10,692.000	\$43.000	\$10,449.000
44	632E1310	1.75"x1.75" Perforated Tube Post	35.000	Ft	\$16.000	\$560.000	\$19.000	\$665.000
45	632E1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	98.000	Ft	\$22.000	\$2,156.000	\$31.000	\$3,038.000
46	632E1410	3" Diameter Steel Post, .216" Shell	42.000	Ft	\$35.000	\$1,470.000	\$24.000	\$1,008.000
47	632E1415	4" Diameter Steel Post, .237" Shell	33.000	Ft	\$35.000	\$1,155.000	\$28.000	\$924.000
48	632E2000	4"x4" Amber Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	4.000	Each	\$22.000	\$88.000	\$18.000	\$72.000
49	632E2020	4"x4" White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	16.000	Each	\$22.000	\$352.000	\$18.000	\$288.000
50	632E2024	4"x8" White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	5.000	Each	\$27.000	\$135.000	\$19.000	\$95.000
51	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	5.000	Each	\$32.000	\$160.000	\$19.000	\$95.000
52	632E3103	Extruded Aluminum Sign, Removable Copy Hig	513.000	SqFt	\$52.000	\$26,676.000	\$28.000	\$14,364.000
53	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High	96.300	SqFt	\$30.000	\$2,889.000	\$23.000	\$2,214.900
54	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Supe	107.300	SqFt	\$35.000	\$3,755.500	\$26.000	\$2,789.800
55	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic	1.000	Each	\$230.000	\$230.000	\$550.000	\$550.000
56	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	22,125.000	Ft	\$2.500	\$55,312.500	\$2.050	\$45,356.250
57	633E0020	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 8"	970.000	Ft	\$4.500	\$4,365.000	\$4.200	\$4,074.000
58	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	915.000	Ft	\$15.000	\$13,725.000	\$12.750	\$11,666.250
59	633E0035	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Area	150.000	SqFt	\$7.500	\$1,125.000	\$6.500	\$975.000
60	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	18.000	Each	\$250.000	\$4,500.000	\$225.000	\$4,050.000
61	633E5000	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 4"	22,125.000	Ft	\$0.500	\$11,062.500	\$0.600	\$13,275.000
62	633E5005	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 8"	970.000	Ft	\$1.500	\$1,455.000	\$1.300	\$1,261.000
63	633E5015	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 24"	915.000	Ft	\$4.000	\$3,660.000	\$3.650	\$3,339.750
64	633E5020	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, Area	150.000	SqFt	\$2.000	\$300.000	\$1.900	\$285.000
65	633E5025	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, Arro	18.000	Each	\$80.000	\$1,440.000	\$70.000	\$1,260.000
66	634E0010	Flagging	140.000	Hour	\$20.520	\$2,872.800	\$20.520	\$2,872.800

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 10/04/2006
Item Nbr: 1
Project No: NH 0037(89)72, PH 2090(09)333, PH 90-7(50)332
Project Location: SD37 from I90 south, & ramps at SD37 interchange
Desc of Construction: Traffic Signals & Roadway Lighting
County: Davison

Bidder:
Terin Corp.

10/19/2006 Page 7 of 8

Bidder:
Upper Plains Contracting, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
67	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,096.000	Unit	\$2.500	\$2,740.000	\$2.000	\$2,192.000
68	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$30,000.000	\$30,000.000	\$24,000.000	\$24,000.000
69	634E0340	Raised Pavement Markers	0.650	Mile	\$1,000.000	\$650.000	\$935.000	\$607.750
70	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	2.000	Each	\$900.000	\$1,800.000	\$750.000	\$1,500.000
71	634E1002	Detour Signing	477.600	SqFt	\$18.500	\$8,835.600	\$16.000	\$7,641.600
72	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Mes	2.000	Each	\$10,000.000	\$20,000.000	\$8,000.000	\$16,000.000
73	635E0050	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Arm, 50' l	10.000	Each	\$2,500.000	\$25,000.000	\$2,245.000	\$22,450.000
74	635E0150	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Twin Arm	6.000	Each	\$3,000.000	\$18,000.000	\$2,530.000	\$15,180.000
75	635E0350	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Top Twin	1.000	Each	\$2,900.000	\$2,900.000	\$2,420.000	\$2,420.000
76	635E2026	Signal Pole with 25' and 40' Mast Arm with Lum	2.000	Each	\$10,750.000	\$21,500.000	\$9,240.000	\$18,480.000
77	635E2125	Signal Pole with 25' Mast Arm and Luminaire Ar	2.000	Each	\$8,000.000	\$16,000.000	\$6,860.000	\$13,720.000
78	635E2130	Signal Pole with 30' Mast Arm and Luminaire Ar	2.000	Each	\$8,250.000	\$16,500.000	\$7,065.000	\$14,130.000
79	635E2165	Signal Pole with 65' Mast Arm and Luminaire Ar	2.000	Each	\$11,500.000	\$23,000.000	\$9,950.000	\$19,900.000
80	635E2520	Wood Utility Pole	3.000	Each	\$70.000	\$210.000	\$60.000	\$180.000
81	635E3340	Roadway Luminaire, 400 Watt with Photoelectri	32.000	Each	\$350.000	\$11,200.000	\$300.000	\$9,600.000
82	635E5020	2' Diameter Footing	152.000	Ft	\$70.000	\$10,640.000	\$60.000	\$9,120.000
83	635E5030	3' Diameter Footing	96.000	Ft	\$125.000	\$12,000.000	\$110.000	\$10,560.000
84	635E5318	18" Diameter Junction Box	18.000	Each	\$500.000	\$9,000.000	\$415.000	\$7,470.000
85	635E5324	24" Diameter Junction Box	3.000	Each	\$650.000	\$1,950.000	\$575.000	\$1,725.000
86	635E5400	Electrical Service Cabinet	4.000	Each	\$600.000	\$2,400.000	\$500.000	\$2,000.000
87	635E5410	Controller Cabinet	2.000	Each	\$18,500.000	\$37,000.000	\$13,000.000	\$26,000.000
88	635E5500	Meter Socket	3.000	Each	\$175.000	\$525.000	\$150.000	\$450.000
89	635E5530	Preformed Detector Loop	8.000	Each	\$250.000	\$2,000.000	\$220.000	\$1,760.000
90	635E5540	Sawed-In Detector Loop	9.000	Each	\$900.000	\$8,100.000	\$750.000	\$6,750.000
91	635E5550	Detector Unit	3.000	Each	\$140.000	\$420.000	\$120.000	\$360.000
92	635E5560	Emergency Vehicle Preemption Unit	3.000	Each	\$3,000.000	\$9,000.000	\$2,300.000	\$6,900.000
93	635E5570	Optical Detector	10.000	Each	\$620.000	\$6,200.000	\$540.000	\$5,400.000
94	635E5800	Miscellaneous Signal Parts	1.000	LS	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.000	\$17,500.000	\$17,500.000
95	635E7510	Remove and Reset Signal Pole	1.000	Each	\$140.000	\$140.000	\$120.000	\$120.000
96	635E7530	Relocate Signal Equipment	1.000	LS	\$9,500.000	\$9,500.000	\$8,140.000	\$8,140.000
97	635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	3,390.000	Ft	\$3.000	\$10,170.000	\$2.500	\$8,475.000
98	635E8130	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	135.000	Ft	\$4.500	\$607.500	\$3.900	\$526.500
99	635E8140	4" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	50.000	Ft	\$5.000	\$250.000	\$4.600	\$230.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 10/04/2006
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: NH 0037(89)72, PH 2090(09)333, PH 90-7(50)332
 Project Location: SD37 from I90 south, & ramps at SD37 interchange
 Desc of Construction: Traffic Signals & Roadway Lighting
 County: Davison

Bidder:
Terin Corp.

10/19/2006 Page 8 of 8

Bidder:
Upper Plains Contracting, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
100	635E8150	5" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	25.000	Ft	\$7.000	\$175.000	\$6.000	\$150.000
101	635E8220	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	805.000	Ft	\$14.000	\$11,270.000	\$11.900	\$9,579.500
102	635E8230	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	470.000	Ft	\$15.000	\$7,050.000	\$13.000	\$6,110.000
103	635E8240	4" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	440.000	Ft	\$17.000	\$7,480.000	\$14.500	\$6,380.000
104	635E9011	1/C #1 AWG Copper Wire	12,660.000	Ft	\$2.500	\$31,650.000	\$2.200	\$27,852.000
105	635E9014	1/C #4 AWG Copper Wire	720.000	Ft	\$1.400	\$1,008.000	\$1.200	\$864.000
106	635E9016	1/C #6 AWG Copper Wire	3,430.000	Ft	\$1.000	\$3,430.000	\$0.800	\$2,744.000
107	635E9024	1/C #14 AWG Copper Wire	960.000	Ft	\$0.250	\$240.000	\$0.200	\$192.000
108	635E9504	4/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	1,185.000	Ft	\$1.400	\$1,659.000	\$1.200	\$1,422.000
109	635E9507	7/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	935.000	Ft	\$2.300	\$2,150.500	\$2.000	\$1,870.000
110	635E9512	12/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	555.000	Ft	\$3.500	\$1,942.500	\$3.250	\$1,803.750
111	635E9519	19/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	1,180.000	Ft	\$6.000	\$7,080.000	\$5.000	\$5,900.000
112	635E9524	24/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	750.000	Ft	\$6.200	\$4,650.000	\$5.400	\$4,050.000
113	635E9600	#16 AWG Copper Twisted Shielded Pair	5,230.000	Ft	\$0.500	\$2,615.000	\$0.400	\$2,092.000
114	635E9710	2/C #10 AWG Copper Pole and Bracket Cable	2,070.000	Ft	\$1.400	\$2,898.000	\$1.200	\$2,484.000
115	730E0202	Type B Permanent Seed Mixture	126.000	Lb	\$20.000	\$2,520.000	\$16.000	\$2,016.000
116	731E0200	Fertilizing	0.350	Ton	\$2,250.000	\$787.500	\$750.000	\$262.500
117	732E0100	Mulching	14.000	Ton	\$150.000	\$2,100.000	\$155.000	\$2,170.000
118	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	96.000	Ft	\$6.000	\$576.000	\$6.000	\$576.000
119	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	51.000	Ft	\$6.000	\$306.000	\$5.000	\$255.000
120	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	20.000	CuYd	\$5.000	\$100.000	\$1.000	\$20.000
121	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	26.000	Ft	\$1.000	\$26.000	\$1.000	\$26.000
						\$1,245,000.000		\$1,263,752.690
Total Bid Amount						\$1,245,000.00		\$1,263,752.69

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 10/04/2006
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: IM 0296(00)151
 Project Location: Interstate 29 0.9 miles north & 6.9 miles northwest of SD28, & 6.0, 5.5, & 2.5 miles southeast of SD22
 Desc of Construction: Epoxy Deck Seals

Bidder:
 Progressive Contractors
 Incorporated

10/19/2006 Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$16,900.000	\$16,900.000	\$20,350.000	\$20,350.000
2	460E0170	Concrete Patching Material	113.400	CuFt	\$45.000	\$5,103.000	\$75.000	\$8,505.000
3	491E0010	Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal	3,412.100	SqYd	\$41.000	\$139,896.100	\$32.000	\$109,187.200
4	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	3,412.100	SqYd	\$6.500	\$22,178.650	\$12.500	\$42,651.250
5	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	24.000	SqYd	\$150.000	\$3,600.000	\$65.000	\$1,560.000
6	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	12.000	SqYd	\$150.000	\$1,800.000	\$132.000	\$1,584.000
7	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	1,047.000	Ft	\$0.800	\$837.600	\$2.250	\$2,355.750
8	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	817.000	Ft	\$0.900	\$735.300	\$2.250	\$1,838.250
9	634E0010	Flagging	65.000	Hour	\$20.520	\$1,333.800	\$20.520	\$1,333.800
10	634E0100	Traffic Control	948.000	Unit	\$3.000	\$2,844.000	\$3.500	\$3,318.000
11	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$4,800.000	\$4,800.000	\$9,500.000	\$9,500.000
12	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	2.000	Each	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,500.000	\$5,000.000
13	634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	9,000.000	Ft	\$0.250	\$2,250.000	\$0.350	\$3,150.000
						\$204,278.450		\$210,333.250

Total Bid Amount

\$204,278.45

\$210,333.25

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 10/04/2006
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: IM 0296(00)151
 Project Location: Interstate 29 0.9 miles north & 6.9 miles northwest of SD28, & 6.0, 5.5, & 2.5 miles southeast of SD22
 Desc of Construction: Epoxy Deck Seals

Bidder:
 Industrial Builders, Inc

10/19/2006 Page 2 of 2

Bidder:
 Buskerud Construction Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.000	\$46,500.000	\$46,500.000
2	460E0170	Concrete Patching Material	113.400	CuFt	\$55.000	\$6,237.000	\$285.000	\$32,319.000
3	491E0010	Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal	3,412.100	SqYd	\$39.200	\$133,754.320	\$31.000	\$105,775.100
4	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	3,412.100	SqYd	\$15.000	\$51,181.500	\$22.500	\$76,772.250
5	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	24.000	SqYd	\$80.000	\$1,920.000	\$700.000	\$16,800.000
6	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	12.000	SqYd	\$135.000	\$1,620.000	\$600.000	\$7,200.000
7	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	1,047.000	Ft	\$0.840	\$879.480	\$1.000	\$1,047.000
8	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	817.000	Ft	\$0.950	\$776.150	\$1.000	\$817.000
9	634E0010	Flagging	65.000	Hour	\$20.520	\$1,333.800	\$20.520	\$1,333.800
10	634E0100	Traffic Control	948.000	Unit	\$2.100	\$1,990.800	\$3.000	\$2,844.000
11	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$7,250.000	\$7,250.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.000
12	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	2.000	Each	\$945.000	\$1,890.000	\$3,500.000	\$7,000.000
13	634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	9,000.000	Ft	\$0.210	\$1,890.000	\$0.250	\$2,250.000
						\$235,723.050		\$315,658.150

Total Bid Amount

\$235,723.05

\$315,658.15

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 10/04/2006
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: NH 0212(85)166
 Project Location: US212 from 10.8 miles East of Eagle Butte to Ridgeview
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete & Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
 County: Dewey

Bidder:
 Bituminous Paving Inc

10/19/2006 Page 1 of 3

Bidder:
 Border States Paving, Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$120,000.000	\$120,000.000	\$156,628.390	\$156,628.390
2	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	605.000	CuYd	\$5.000	\$3,025.000	\$5.000	\$3,025.000
3	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	21.000	MGal	\$30.000	\$630.000	\$39.960	\$839.160
4	260E1050	Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix	2,125.000	Ton	\$9.000	\$19,125.000	\$8.000	\$17,000.000
5	260E6000	Granular Material, Furnish	4,100.000	Ton	\$13.000	\$53,300.000	\$15.520	\$63,632.000
6	270E0200	Blend, Haul, and Stockpile Granular Material	8,200.000	Ton	\$3.000	\$24,600.000	\$2.450	\$20,090.000
7	320E0007	PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder	1,766.200	Ton	\$505.000	\$891,931.000	\$552.710	\$976,196.402
8	320E1020	Class Q-MVT Asphalt Concrete	28,462.000	Ton	\$29.000	\$825,398.000	\$31.840	\$906,230.080
9	320E1800	Asphalt Concrete Blade Laid	1,815.000	Ton	\$29.000	\$52,635.000	\$38.450	\$69,786.750
10	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	300.400	Ton	\$140.000	\$42,056.000	\$122.130	\$36,687.852
11	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	94.500	Ton	\$400.000	\$37,800.000	\$475.730	\$44,956.485
12	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	45.300	Ton	\$450.000	\$20,385.000	\$456.140	\$20,663.142
13	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	629.200	Ton	\$29.000	\$18,246.800	\$15.000	\$9,438.000
14	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	234,256.000	SqYd	\$0.450	\$105,415.200	\$0.650	\$152,266.400
15	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.000	\$2,248.090	\$2,248.090
16	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	410.000	Gal	\$19.000	\$7,790.000	\$19.120	\$7,839.200
17	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	51.000	Gal	\$19.000	\$969.000	\$19.120	\$975.120
18	634E0010	Flagging	280.000	Hour	\$20.520	\$5,745.600	\$20.520	\$5,745.600
19	634E0020	Pilot Car	140.000	Hour	\$30.200	\$4,228.000	\$30.200	\$4,228.000
20	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,545.000	Unit	\$1.100	\$1,699.500	\$1.110	\$1,714.950
21	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$11,000.000	\$11,000.000	\$8,091.300	\$8,091.300
22	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	48.300	Mile	\$200.000	\$9,660.000	\$221.680	\$10,707.144
						\$2,259,639.100		\$2,518,989.065
Total Bid Amount						\$2,259,639.10		\$2,518,989.07

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 10/04/2006
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: NH 0212(85)166
 Project Location: US212 from 10.8 miles East of Eagle Butte to Ridgeview
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete & Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
 County: Dewey

Bidder:
 Anderson Western, Inc.

10/19/2006 Page 2 of 3

Bidder:
 Northern Improvement Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$280,100.000	\$280,100.000	\$178,600.000	\$178,600.000
2	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	605.000	CuYd	\$5.000	\$3,025.000	\$5.000	\$3,025.000
3	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	21.000	MGal	\$50.000	\$1,050.000	\$18.000	\$378.000
4	260E1050	Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix	2,125.000	Ton	\$9.260	\$19,677.500	\$10.000	\$21,250.000
5	260E6000	Granular Material, Furnish	4,100.000	Ton	\$13.750	\$56,375.000	\$11.000	\$45,100.000
6	270E0200	Blend, Haul, and Stockpile Granular Material	8,200.000	Ton	\$3.860	\$31,652.000	\$1.000	\$8,200.000
7	320E0007	PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder	1,766.200	Ton	\$515.930	\$911,235.566	\$500.000	\$883,100.000
8	320E1020	Class Q-MVT Asphalt Concrete	28,462.000	Ton	\$30.890	\$879,191.180	\$36.750	\$1,045,978.500
9	320E1800	Asphalt Concrete Blade Laid	1,815.000	Ton	\$32.340	\$58,697.100	\$39.000	\$70,785.000
10	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	300.400	Ton	\$118.180	\$35,501.272	\$110.000	\$33,044.000
11	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	94.500	Ton	\$429.220	\$40,561.290	\$370.000	\$34,965.000
12	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	45.300	Ton	\$534.890	\$24,230.517	\$370.000	\$16,761.000
13	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	629.200	Ton	\$30.990	\$19,498.908	\$35.000	\$22,022.000
14	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	234,256.000	SqYd	\$0.510	\$119,470.560	\$0.620	\$145,238.720
15	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.000	\$6,500.000	\$6,500.000
16	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	410.000	Gal	\$17.250	\$7,072.500	\$18.000	\$7,380.000
17	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	51.000	Gal	\$17.250	\$879.750	\$18.000	\$918.000
18	634E0010	Flagging	280.000	Hour	\$20.520	\$5,745.600	\$20.520	\$5,745.600
19	634E0020	Pilot Car	140.000	Hour	\$30.200	\$4,228.000	\$30.200	\$4,228.000
20	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,545.000	Unit	\$1.000	\$1,545.000	\$4.500	\$6,952.500
21	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$7,300.000	\$7,300.000	\$800.000	\$800.000
22	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	48.300	Mile	\$200.000	\$9,660.000	\$210.000	\$10,143.000
						\$2,519,696.743		\$2,551,114.320
Total Bid Amount						\$2,519,696.74		\$2,551,114.32

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 10/04/2006
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: NH 0212(85)166
 Project Location: US212 from 10.8 miles East of Eagle Butte to Ridgeview
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete & Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing
 County: Dewey

Bidder:
 Hills Materials Company

10/19/2006 Page 3 of 3
Bidder:
 Morris, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$236,000.000	\$236,000.000	\$83,437.940	\$83,437.940
2	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	605.000	CuYd	\$5.000	\$3,025.000	\$5.000	\$3,025.000
3	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	21.000	MGal	\$35.000	\$735.000	\$14.150	\$297.150
4	260E1050	Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix	2,125.000	Ton	\$10.000	\$21,250.000	\$11.210	\$23,821.250
5	260E6000	Granular Material, Furnish	4,100.000	Ton	\$13.000	\$53,300.000	\$16.710	\$68,511.000
6	270E0200	Blend, Haul, and Stockpile Granular Material	8,200.000	Ton	\$2.000	\$16,400.000	\$6.540	\$53,628.000
7	320E0007	PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder	1,766.200	Ton	\$572.000	\$1,010,266.400	\$575.020	\$1,015,600.324
8	320E1020	Class Q-MVT Asphalt Concrete	28,462.000	Ton	\$30.500	\$868,091.000	\$37.890	\$1,078,425.180
9	320E1800	Asphalt Concrete Blade Laid	1,815.000	Ton	\$43.000	\$78,045.000	\$35.640	\$64,686.600
10	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	300.400	Ton	\$152.000	\$45,660.800	\$147.050	\$44,173.820
11	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	94.500	Ton	\$500.000	\$47,250.000	\$416.640	\$39,372.480
12	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	45.300	Ton	\$530.000	\$24,009.000	\$416.640	\$18,873.792
13	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	629.200	Ton	\$22.000	\$13,842.400	\$53.960	\$33,951.632
14	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	234,256.000	SqYd	\$0.440	\$103,072.640	\$0.580	\$135,868.480
15	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$8,583.020	\$8,583.020
16	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	410.000	Gal	\$20.000	\$8,200.000	\$19.420	\$7,962.200
17	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	51.000	Gal	\$20.000	\$1,020.000	\$19.420	\$990.420
18	634E0010	Flagging	280.000	Hour	\$20.520	\$5,745.600	\$20.520	\$5,745.600
19	634E0020	Pilot Car	140.000	Hour	\$30.200	\$4,228.000	\$30.200	\$4,228.000
20	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,545.000	Unit	\$1.150	\$1,776.750	\$1.120	\$1,730.400
21	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$9,000.000	\$9,000.000	\$8,215.710	\$8,215.710
22	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	48.300	Mile	\$235.000	\$11,350.500	\$225.080	\$10,871.364
						\$2,568,268.090		\$2,711,999.362
Total Bid Amount						\$2,568,268.09		\$2,711,999.36